(A) 4x Pole 2x Pole
‘% =
@ 2x Beam @ 2x Beam
D
@ 2x Beam 2x Beam
- e
2x Beam @ 4x Corner Roof Bar

@4x

Corner Roof Bar Connector

@ 8x Roof Bar

®4x

Solidfying Bar

@ 4x Solidfying Bar

Solidfying Bar

G2 2x Solidfying Bar

Finishing Bar

&
\

@ 2x Finishing Bar




@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar
S £ )

@ 2x Fnishing @ 2x Fnishing @ 4x  Finishing Bar

® 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar

@ ;x Finishing Bar | @ 2x Finishing Bar

4x Finishing Bar @ 4x Finishing Bar
=

@ 2x Roof Panel @ 2x Roof Panel :

="

@ 2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
=

@ 2x Roof Panel @ 2x Roof Panel




@ 2x Roof Panel

Roof Panel’

@ 2X 'Roof Panel'

Roof Panel

@ 2x Roof Panel

=

Roof Panel

=N

@ 2x Roof Panel

Roof Panel

@ 6x Roof Panel

2x

Roof Panel

@ 2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
2X ﬁoof Panel | 2X Rbof Panel




2X Rbof Panel

2x Roof Panel

2X F{.oo1c Panel

2x Roof Panelu

2X F%'oo1c Panel

2x Roof Panel

=

@ 2X Roof Panel

2xX Net Frame

@ 2X Net Frame

@ 2X Net Frame

2X Net Frame

@ 4x Track @ 4x  Track
E———— | =2 2 7=
@ 2x Track
| @

@ 12X Bracket

@ 2X Base @ 6X Union Bar




N\

®)

4 Corner
X Solidifying Bar

Inside Roof
Connector

1X Outside Roof
Connector

81

@ 3X  J-Hook

i S
@ 8X Bracket @ 2X Bracket @144x Hook @148X ?uatil)(er
RS =
IS N ¥ >

Mosquito
Netting

@4x

Mosquito
Netting

@ZX

ez = &)

@ 4X Plastic Bracket

o

£S

ST6.3x15 ST5x16
@ BX Plastic Bracket @ 1x @ 36X @ 24x
0)m () mm
M6x10 M6x16

278




P
M6x25

6))
M6x28

@ 92x

6 ——mm
M6x45

@4x

{)—mm




M84

() mm
M6x16

(8)28x

POST ASSEMBLY:

B1

B1

B1

2X

B1

/e

2X

(1) Attach 2 Part #B1 to Part #A
with 4 Bolts #8.

(2) Attach Part #B to Part #A

with 3 Bolts #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 Part #A.




fﬂ/84
@ 1x

P
M6x16

(8) 16x

(1) Attach 2 Part #B1 to Part #A1
with 4 Bolts #8.

Q
@ ‘

‘

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble another Part #A1.

~U)| /

(2) Attach Part #B3 to Part #A1
with 4 Bolts #8.




())mm
M6x16

(8)20x

10

BEAM ASSEMBLY:

and secure with 3 Bolts #8. Part #C2 into Part #C and
secure with 3 Bolts #8.

(1) Insert Part #C2 into Part #C1 @ (2) Insert the other side of

(4) Insert Part #X into the beam (3) Connect Part #C1 and
and secure with 1 Bolt #8. Part #C through Part #C2.

(5) Secure the bottom of Part #X and
Part #C/C1 with 3 Bolts #8.

(6) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the another beam.




ﬂ/84
@ 1x

Py
M6x16

@ 20x

11

and secure with 3 Bolts #8. Part #C2 into Part #D2
and secure with 3 Bolts #8.

(1) Insert Part #C2 into Part #D. @ (2) Insert the other side of

(3) Connect Part #D2 and
Part #D through Part #C2.

X2

3 (5) Secure the bottom of Part #X
(8)3x and Part #D2/D with 3 Bolts #8.
(6) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the another beam.




12

(1) Insert Part #C2 into Part #D2, @ (2) Insert the other side of

and secure with 3 Bolts #8. Part #C2 into Part #D2
and secure with 3 Bolts #8.

(4) Insert Part #X into the beam
| and secure with 1 Bolt #8.

(3) Connect Part #D2 and

Part #D through Part #C2.

(5) Secure the bottom of Part #X

and Part #D2/D1 with 3 Bolts #8.
(6) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the another beam.




13

TRACK ASSEMBLY:
(1) Slide the plastic hooks to the double-rail track #T & T1
(each slot should slide 7 plastic hooks).

(2) Repeat the above procedures for the other 3 track #T & T1.




14

(1) Slide the plastic hooks to the double-rail track #T & T1
(each slot should slide 4 plastic hooks).

(2) Repeat the above procedures for the another track #T2 & T3.




(1) Use 6 Bolts #8 to fix the track T & T1 to the beam C & C1.

(2) Repeat the above procedures for the other beam.

()

M6x16

(8) 12x

15




)
M6x16

(8) 24x

16

(1) Use 12 Bolts #8 to fix the track T,T2 ,T3 &T1to the beam
D,D2 & D1.

(2) Repeat the above procedures for the other beam.




17

(From Outside)

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.

A Please don’t tighten all bolts.




M/S4

@ 1x (1) Connect Part #C and #D to Part #A with 4 Bolts #8.

(From Inside)
6))mm

M6x16 5 5
e 16x C C

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.

18 A Please don’t tighten all bolts.




@ 1x (1) Connect Part #A1 to the middle of Part #D2 with 5 Bolts #8.

)
M6x16

(8)10x

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

19 A Please don’t tighten all bolts.




(1) Affix Part #R and Part #R1 to the frame with 8 Bolts #8.
Inside View

R1

@

<&

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.

A Please don’t tighten all bolts.

N

()
M6x16

32x

20




ST5x16

(3)16x

(1) Cover the corner with Part #x1. (2) Secure with 2 Self-tapping
Screws #3. (from top to bottom)

(3) Secure with 2 Self-tapping
Screws #3. (from bottom to top)

21 Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.
A Tighten all bolts.




6)mm
M6x16

(8)12x

22

Assemble the 4 Corner Roof Bars:

S

(2) Attach Part #U to Part #E with Bolt #8 .

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other
3 corner roof bars.




(1) Place 4 Part #E1 on the 4 corners of

P
M6x16

(8)16x

23

Please have a freestanding ladder ready at the center of the gazebo.

Part #S. Secure with 8 Bolts #8.
(from bottom to top)

ATTENTION: You can also finish this step
on the ground and then lift 4 corner roof bars
and inside roof connector to the top together.
(Need 2 people and 2 ladders)

Outside View

(2) Place 4 Part #E on 4 Part #A; secure with 8 Bolts #8.




m/84

P
M6x10

@6x

(1) Attach Part #U1 to Part #E2 with Bolt #7 .

24 (2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 5 roof bars.




P
M6x10

@2x

(1) Attach Part #U4 to Part #E2 with Bolt #7 .

25 (2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble another roof bar.




0)mm

6x

26

(1) Place Part #E2 on part #S. Secure
with Bolt #8 (from bottom to top).

A

Inside View

R
; (2) Connect Part #E2 and Part A1
with part #U4. Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




P

6x

27

(1) Place Part #E2 on Part #S.
Secure with Bolt #8 (from bottom to top).

(2) Connect Part #E2 and the Assembled Beam (C&C1) with
part #U1. Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




P
M6x16

(8)12x

28

(1) Place Part #E2 on Part #S.
Secure with Bolts #8 (from bottom to top).

(2) Connect Part #E2 and the Assembled Beam (D1&D2&D) with
part #U1. Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




@1x

@BX

29

Secure 3 Part # S2 to Part #S and Part #S1. (From bottom to top)

ATTENTION: The holes of Part #S and Part #S1 need to be aligned,
on the same vertical line.

oL
o

2 /\\\ "N
7 N\
o

\\/ b
//\\‘|
// \
Z
//
&> N ’//
/ o
Z
Yz,
o
yz
7
//
N\ |Z
N\ ,%




X2

e e

Y e | ' o o

(1) Insert Part #U3 into Part #G1 (2) Insert 2 Part #U3 into Part #G2
and secure with Blot #8. and secure with 2 Blots #8.

P
M6x16

8x

30

(3) Attach Part #G1
and Part #U3 to
Part #E2 with

Blot #7.
(5) Attach Part #G2 and
(4) Attach Part #G2,G1 Part #U3 to Part #E2
and Part #U3 to Part with Blot #7.

#E2 with Bolt #7 and Bolt #8.

je e

///

(6) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




() mm
M6x16

4x

31

(1) Attach Part #G and Part #U3
to Part #E2 with Bolt #8

Outside View

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




6)
M6x16

4x

32

Attach 2 Part #F and Part #U3 to Part #E2 with Blot #7
and Blot #8.

L ® e ®
K X /

Outside View

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




G)
M6x16

(8)12x

33

Qutside View

(1) Insert Part #U2 into Part #F and Part #G.

(2) Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

(3) Secure them to Part #E with Bolt #8

8

|

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 sides.




(1) Connect Part #J1 and Part #Q1 with 1 Bolt #7 and 1 Nut #5.
| (2) Connect Part #J3 and Part #Q3 with 1 Bolts #7 and 1 Nuts #5.

3 2 5 @ @ o

%,

(3) Connect Part #J3 and Part #Q4 with 1 Bolts #7 and 1 Nuts #5.
(4) Connect Part #J2 and Part #Q2 with 1 Bolt #7 and 1 Nut #5.

5 o
6

3 4 M6x10 (5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the
@ 8x opposite side.




e

ST6.3x15

@6x

(1)Place the Assembled J1 & Q1, J3 & Q3, J3 & Q4 and
J2 & Q2 on Part #E2, securing with 3 Self-tapping
Bolts #2.

35 (2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




(1) Connect Part #J and Part #Q with 2 Bolts #7 and 2 Nuts #5.

(2) Place the Assembled Part #J & #Q on Part #E2,
34 securing with 1 Self-tapping Bolt #2.
oz CRNNC:
1) 1x 2\ X2

ST6.3x15

6)m
M6x10

@4x

36 (3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




@4x

37

(1) Place Part #J and Part #J1 on Part #E; put on Part #X3
and secure with Self-tapping Screw #2.

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.




Cover Part #Z, #Z1 & #Z2 to Roof Panels.
4

Attach Z/Z1/22/23/Z4 by lightly tapping with a screwdriver.




Cover Part #Z, #Z3 & #Z4 to Roof Panels.

X2 @7‘
Oy
V4

39

\ X2
N2
X 7w@) e
| | |.Ii|>
= & s




40

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #N1 and Part #N2  (2) Insert Part #N5 and Part #N4

into the frame; attach Part #H1 into the frame,; attach Part #H2

to Part #E2, securing with Bolt #2. to Part #E, securing with Bolt #2.
/ /

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




41




ST6.3x15

@GX

42

(1) Place Part #tH1

and Part #K4 on (2) Place Part #K4 & #K5
Part #E2; put on on Part #E2; put on Part

Part #X2 and #X2 and secure with
secure with Bolt #2.

Bolt #2. 2 /_/\ >

(3) Place Part #K5 and Part #H2
on Part #E2; put on Part #X2 and
secure with Bolt #2.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




~

®2x

s

ST6.3x15

@ZX

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

WwHee © W

(1) Insert Part #L1 and (2) Insert Part #L4 and
Part #L2 into the frame. Part #L3 into the frame.

43

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




™
(1) Place Part #H and Part #H2 on Part #E1;
@ Ax put on Part #X3 and secure with Self-tapping Screw #2.

s

ST6.3x15

@4x

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.

44




Cover Part #Z to Roof Panels

DA

N




Cover Part #Z, #Z3 and #Z4 to Roof Panels




Cover Part #Z, #Z3 and #Z4 to Roof Panels
2x il - *
2x
2x
2x




A Part #W should be
inserted between roof
panels and solidifying

bar or beams, then secure
with bolts and nuts.

48




)
M6x28

(10) 20x

) ——mm
M6x50

@4x

49

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

LY

and Part #P3 into the frame, Jl‘ii_ and Part #P10 into the frame.

72> 2“_/_

VIV I/,

\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\

,,,,,
//////

/////
9/ /
% 7/,

Part #W between roof

(3) Place 2

panels and solidifying bars. Then
secure with 2 Bolts #12 and
2 Nuts #5.

(5

(4) Place 10 Part #W between
roof panels and beams. Then ‘
secure with 10 Bolts #10 and
10 Nuts #5.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #P4 and
Part #P5 into the frame.

LY S—

(2) Insert Part #P9 and

Part #P8 into the frame.

) ——mm
M6x50

(12) 16x

50

(4) Place 12 Part #W between? )

roof panels and beams. Then
secure with 12 Bolts #10 and
12 Nuts #5.

®—(5)

CRO)

(5@

(3)Place 8 Part #W between
roof panels and solidifying

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #P6
into the frame.

Yt

P
M6x28

(10) 12x

6

(3) Place 4 Part #W between roof panels and solidifying bars.
Then secure with 4 Bolts #12 and 4 Nuts #5; Place 1 Part #W
= between roof panels and Part #E2.

(2) Insert Part #P7
into the frame.

-

51

(4) Place 6 Part #W between
roof panels and beams. Then
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and
6 Nuts #5; Place 1 Part #W between roof panels and Part #E2. Then
secure with 1 Bolt #9.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




52

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #M3
into the frame.

LY S—

(2) Insert Part #M6

into the frame.

¢ 5 5
LL (3) Place 4 Part #W between roof

panels and solidifying bars. Then

secure with 4 Bolts #12
and 4 Nuts #5.

7 /// /
2

////////
.
7

/
/
/
7
7772277277777 B\ NP2 \\\\N\

/7, 2N\ \\\\\\\
7, / / NANNNNERY

/////////////
7/ /.
&Y

74 /
Z, N\
7, \\
%% ‘\\\

(4) Place 6 Part #W between
roof panels and beams. Then | &
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and
6 Nuts #5.

53 (5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




P
M6x28

(10) 12x

6

54

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.
(1) Insert Part #M4 and Part #M5 into the frame.

(2) Place 4 Part #W between
roof panels and solidifying bars,
Then secure with 4 Bolts #12
and 4 Nuts #5;

Place 1 Part #W between roof
panels and Part #E2. Then
secure with 1 Bolt #9.

|

J

l

:

u

ll;

0//////
/)7
7
7 /
//////
//////
(Z/
7
/////

(3) Place 6 Part #W between @
roof panels and beams. Then{/
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and é
6 Nuts #5; Place 1 Part #W
between roof panels and
Part #E2. Then secure with
1 Bolt #9.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




D)) Place Part #W between roof

55

panels and Part #E2. Then
secure with Bolt #11 and Nut #5.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 sides.




506 (4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




57




58




59




Q

7 Hooks

NS SSESESISISSSE
%ﬁ%ﬁ&%&%ﬁ%&

%%
G050 503030%0%
/ooooooooo%nononoo%

IRCIGLILIIKLRKEK
XS ooo&%ﬁb?&%%@
I

2535358

\ 7 Hooks

35
SERRKS
SRS

"

RSB

XX
<>

%%
Vs

KRR IXRXK
SEKEKRKKKLR
020 %% %%

55

S
3
%5
5%

2555

/)

Y1

<

000656 %%

e%%%
Pe%e %% %

5%

<P
35

9

e200%

%
o3
S
9%,
XXX
oo
SRR

10

%
%!
X

R

O

O
:‘0
O
0‘0
<
O

<R

<R
St

LR

7 Hooks

BORXRXRIRIRAIRXXXXANXK:

D

%
020

<2
%X

o
5%
%

%

5%

%
%
29588
325

%
%

5%

<
9%
5

000

8Hooks

<
<R

L

:‘:

<
KR

o0
2

%
9%
2

>

00%6%%
%%

5%

22

Y2

0%
0o %% QL
1909000200090 0.9:9:%
00000000000“000“00 X
o

2
o
XL

X
XL
X

%
35
35
%

<
CRKKKL
9090909090 009090909:9:%%
0900000000000 00 0000 0090094 %%
02020062020 %6%0 %0 %6%%

&
&
&

5%
A

5%
SOSRRRL
RRRRERRKS

bl
000
S
&

000%6%%%
9090909 959:9:9:%
1909690 90959:9%% QNONQN

Y2)8Hooks

el
5%

Seledeleeteteotetetetes

X
X
2

SRHERXRL
IR

%
%

29388

&

XX

QRIRKKE

3ORRIRIRRIRNS
RIS

5%
5K

%
%
35

XX,

%
%5
355
35
ol
KK

%
o
5%
&

%
%
000

X

X
000

X
0%
XX

35

R

%
%%
%4

1005008
KK,

‘00
0%
92029
Pore%e

Sa
35
35

Q0

55

SRS
SRRIELRRKS %
LRRLRRRRKIKS
SRRRRRLRRRRRIRRKKS]

2
pode!

Ve

bS5
KR
&S

X RS ISIR KSR T
R RILIILRIIRRK
RIS

KRR,
R RIIKRLKS

9% QR
190%6%6%6%6%%% <2

7 Hooks

9090002000909 % %% %
0505020 % %0 %0 %0 %0 e 00000000“0“0“0“0

Y1

R
QR %%
bo e

00
>

XK
0,0&0&0&“&"&0&"&"&",Owowowow??tooo
X X]

0

“’“"""‘“““‘4“‘4““‘.‘4“‘. oY%
e

X
1909000000200 %0 %%

g

R
KKK

KK KKK
I

0% %
O 0 ¥0%%
CRAREEEKEAL
SR IRIRKRKK 00 %% % %00 %%

XS

55
<5
&
%
.

%5
K
L

KRR
29388

RIS
I,

O

7 Hooks
Y

O~
2R
$909e%
0‘0’0‘0
99
KR
53
%
55
<X

Hang up Mosquito Netting to LgEi{s[CRE =]

60

2X

R
K




Hang up Curtains to [Oliii[e[cR N ¢-el ¢

IRRKS
IR

RIS
e
]

<

3K

%%

IR

%

0%

RIS BISIRIBIDN

SR

O Sesasesasetetelete
50K0RRICS

<
<2

09050 %
<RI
9‘&3&“‘

KX

&
XRRRRRK
LK
SRR
KERREESS

R

<>

Svava
%
%
‘p

X

%%
L

1
<2
e
X

QR
L

o
RR

0
<P

KRR AFIXKRK
&‘ﬁﬂf}“
0.0.9.0.9.
ILKKS
%6%%%%!

SRKRS
3RS
LRRRRKS
XRRKS
ARRRLRRKS

X

<XRT

S

3RS
RIS
IS
SRR

SRS

X

7 Hooks

J

7 Hooks

7 Hooks

8Hooks

%
ERRRXLLKS
RRLRRKS
PRERIRIRRS
1220202 6202 e 2020 e 2020 %%
RIXRRKIIKS

9

55
>

XX

R

0%

<25
%
RS

g

o
<

o

1%

>

XX
90000090009
AKX X

”%%%50)}
>

2

o

ooks:

7H

7 Hooks

7 Hooks

7 Hooks

4x

2X

WA

61




	页 1
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49
	页 50
	页 51
	页 52
	页 53
	页 54
	页 55
	页 56
	页 57
	页 58
	页 59
	页 60
	页 61
	页 62
	页 63

